Supreme and District Courts Criminal Directions Benchbook

Update Notes – 23 April 2024

- 1. 171: Recent Possession Remove No. 171.1 to 171.2 and replace with No. 171.1 to 171.2
- 2. 172: Riot and Unlawful Assembly (Offences prior to 1 December 2008) Remove No. 172.1 and replace with No. 172.1 to 172.2
- 3. 173: Riot (Offences after 1 December 2008) Remove No. 173.1 and replace with No. 173.1
- **4. 174: Robbery** Remove No. 174.1 to 174.2 and replace with No. 174.1 to 174.2
- 5. 175: Secret Commissions Remove No. 175.1 to 175.6 and replace with No. 175.1 to 175.7
- 6. 176: Serious Animal Cruelty Remove No. 176.1 and replace with No. 176.1
- 7. 177: Stalking (Offences between 23 November 1993 and 30 April 1999) Remove No. 177.1 to 177.3 and replace with No. 177.1 to 177.3
- 8. 181: Threats Remove No. 181.1 and replace with No. 181.1 to 181.2